
Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Sunday, October 15, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4004 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4006 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAJPB

4008 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8016 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPA

8001 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJA

8002 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJA

8019 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJA

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8015 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8017 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8018 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8025 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8006 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8007 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8008 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsAXJB

8010 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8011 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8023 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8024 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12027 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXJA

12029 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJA

12040 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12015 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAJPB

12016 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12017 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12018 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12019 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAJPB

12020 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12021 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12022 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12031 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12032 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12001 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12002 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12005 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12006 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12008 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12009 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXJB

12010 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12012 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12028 Pixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Denise SpampinatoAXJB

12030 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXJA

16002 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXJA

16005 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJA

16017 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAJPB

16018 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16004 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16006 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16007 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16008 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJB

16009 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16011 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16012 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16013 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXJB

16014 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16015 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

16016 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16027 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16028 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

16029 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16030 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16031 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenAXJB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20003 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20029 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20035 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

20043 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonAXJA

20044 Ajax, Portuguese Water Dog, Elizabeth ChuAXJA

20037 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20041 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20042 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20057 Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti RosnerAJPB

20065 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20004 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20005 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20006 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20007 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20008 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20009 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20011 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20012 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20013 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20014 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20015 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20016 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20018 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20019 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20020 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXJB

20022 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20023 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20026 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXJB

20027 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20030 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJB

20031 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20032 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20033 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20034 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20036 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20050 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20051 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20052 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20053 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20054 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20055 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20056 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24008 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24009 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24011 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24012 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24014 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24016 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven GarciaAXJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4004 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4006 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXPB

4008 Minnie, All American, Agnes OrlowskiAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXA

8002 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXA

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8014 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8015 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8016 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8017 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8018 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8025 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8006 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8007 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8008 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsAXB

8010 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8011 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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8023 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8024 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXA

12015 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXPB

12016 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

12017 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12018 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12019 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXPB

12020 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12021 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12022 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12031 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12032 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12001 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12002 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12005 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12006 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12007 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12008 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12009 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXB

12010 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12012 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12014 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12028 Pixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Denise SpampinatoAXB

12029 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12030 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAXPA

16001 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXA

16002 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXA

16027 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16031 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenAXA

16018 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16004 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16005 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16006 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16007 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16008 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXB

16009 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16011 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16012 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16013 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXB

16014 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16015 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

16016 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16028 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

16029 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16030 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20003 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20035 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXA

20037 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20041 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20042 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20057 Razz, Bernese Mountain Dog, Patti RosnerAXPB

20065 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20004 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20005 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20006 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20007 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20008 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20009 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20011 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20012 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20013 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20014 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20015 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20016 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20018 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20019 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20020 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXB

20022 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20023 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20026 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXB

20027 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20029 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXB

20030 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXB

20031 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20032 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Sunday, October 15, 2017

20033 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20034 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20036 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20050 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20051 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20052 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20053 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20054 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20055 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20056 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24002 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXA

24005 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24008 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24009 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24011 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24012 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24014 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24016 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven GarciaAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12024 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

12025 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOA

12040 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 EllieMay, Miniature American Shepherd, Bonnie 

Collins

OA

16022 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOAP

20043 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonOA

20044 Ajax, Portuguese Water Dog, Elizabeth ChuOA

20045 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayNAP

12033 Whisper, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaNAB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Ariane BaileyNAP

16033 Christy, Golden Retriever, Dana VisiNAP

16023 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAB

16025 Zip-A-Dee, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy 

Height

NAB

16026 Missy, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceNAB

20048 Mae, All American, Christine GibbonsNAB

20058 Jacob, All American, Ariane BaileyNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

12025 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 EllieMay, Miniature American Shepherd, Bonnie 

Collins

OAJ

16022 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOJP

20045 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardOAJ

20048 Mae, All American, Christine GibbonsOAJ

20058 Jacob, All American, Ariane BaileyOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Sunday, October 15, 2017

24005 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen ManciniNAJB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayNAJP

12034 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

12033 Whisper, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaNAJB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Ariane BaileyNAJP

16033 Christy, Golden Retriever, Dana VisiNAJP

16023 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

16025 Zip-A-Dee, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy 

Height

NAJB

16026 Missy, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettNAJP

20047 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


